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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5335
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
SPECIAL ECONOMIC PACKAGE 
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide any special economic package for all round development of people belonging to
Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes living in backward areas of Maharastra; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of action plan formulated by the Government in this regard; and 

(d) the time by which the scheme is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR) 

(a) : No such proposal is under consideration at present. 

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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